Family and Consumer Sciences (FCS) Community College “Articulation” or “Jointly Enrolled” Course Contact List

*FCS Instructors: Use this listing of Community College programs and possible contacts as you continue to plan your FCS Programs of Study! For “accreditation” purposes and Department of Education site visits, keep a file with your articulation agreements and email communication or log of telephone conversations in creating an articulated or jointly enrolled course opportunity for your FCS program and students.
AEA 

Community College

FCS Program

Contact

1
Northeast Iowa Community College
 Early Childhood
Katie Beadle 


(Peosta) 







High School Relations 









Coordinator 










(563) 556-5110, Ext.389 










beadlek@portal.nicc.edu
1
Northeast Iowa Community College
 Early Childhood
Katie Beadle 


(Calmar) 






High School Relations 









Coordinator 










(563) 556-5110, Ext.389 










beadlek@portal.nicc.edu
267
Iowa Valley Community College

Early Childhood

Pat Brown (Instructor)

(Marshalltown)






patbrown@iavalley.edu









515-752-7106

267 
Iowa Valley Community College 

Family & Consumer
 Chris Russell 


(Ellsworth) 



Sciences

            Chris.Russell@iavalley.edu 








              Chief Academic Officer 

267 
Iowa Valley Community College 

Human Services 

Chris Russell 


(Ellsworth) 





            Chris.Russell@iavalley.edu
267 
Iowa Valley Community College 

Apparel Merchandizing 
Chris Russell 


(Ellsworth) 





             Chris.Russell@iavalley.edu 

267 
Iowa Valley Community College 

Education 

Chris Russell 


(Ellsworth)





             Chris.Russell@iavalley.edu








      
267
Hawkeye Community College

Early Childhood

Paul Osborn

(Waterloo)



Interior Design

319-296-4427








        posborn@hawkeyecollege.edu
267 
North Iowa Area Community College
Hospitality & Food 
Jean Ostrander

              (Mason City) 



Service Management
ostrajea@niacc.edu






Early Childhood

Fran DeGroote









degrofra@niacc.edu
267
North Iowa Area Community College      Entrepreneurial Certificate
 Deb Throne






         Health, Wellness & Leisure 
throndeb@niacc.edu





         Services

3
Iowa Lakes Community College

Early Childhood

Kari Hampe







Child Care

khampe@iowalakes.edu






Graphic Design &
712-852-5228 or







Technology

800-242-5108









Hotel/Restaurant 

Kari Hampe







Management

khampe@iowalakes.edu






Recreation & Leisure Management







Substance Abuse Counseling







Human Services/Disability Studies








9
Eastern Iowa Community College

Culinary Arts

Brad Scott (Instructor)

(Clinton Community College)

Food Service Spec.
563-441-4246


(Scott Community College-Bettendorf)
Dietary Manager

bscott@eicc.edu

Apprenticeship in Culinary Arts                     Hospitality Management






Interior Design







Child Care







CDA


Muscatine Community College

Child Care

Heather Anderson






CDA


handerson@eicc.edu
10
Kirkwood Community College

Early Childhood 

Melanie Nollsch


(Cedar Rapids)






319-398-1258









mnollsc@kirkwood.cc.ia.us
Cook/Chef Training
John Henik







Culinary Arts

jhenik@kirkwood.edu
                                                                Food Service Supervisor/Management






Hotel Management
319-398-5518







Interior Design






Apparel Merchandising      Mindy Thornton







Entrepreneurship

mthornt@kirkwood.edu






Education







Human Services

11
Des Moines Community College

Early Childhood 

Lori Schonhorst


(Ankeny Campus)





515-964-6584










ljschonhorst@dmacc.edu






Culinary Arts

Chef Robert Anderson







Hospitality Business
Dept. Chair





Hotel & Restaurant Management

515-964-6532










rlanderson@dmacc.edu






Marketing-Fashion Merchandising







Interior Design

Karen Heuer










Program Chair










515-964-6873







Aging Services Mngt.
kkheuer@dmacc.edu






Education

Patsy Steffen










pssteffen@dmacc.edu






Human Services

Amy Wood







Dietary Manager

515-964-6395


Perkins Contact:

Randy Gabriel

515-965-6011       rgabriel1@dmacc.edu
12
Western Iowa Tech Community College
Early Childhood

Cindy Zortman


(Sioux City)



Education

712-274-8733







Entrepreneurship

zortmac@witcc.com






Interior Design






Textile Design

13
Iowa Western Community College

Culinary Arts, Restaurant/ Hospitality Management


(Council Bluffs)






Mike Hoppe 

Program Chair

2700 College Road

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

1-800-432-5852 or 712-325-3238 

mhopee@iwcc.edu






Early Childhood Educ.
Amy McGraw










712-325-6811










amcgraw@iwcc.edu





Lodging & Hospitality Management










Deanne Mulholland
Program Chair

2700 College Road

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

1-800-432-5852 or 712-325-3298

dmullholland@iwcc.edu
14
Southwestern Community College

Online CDA

Terry Wangberg





    (Online Early Childhood)
wangberg@swcciowa.edu
15
Indian Hills Community College

Early Childhood

Ann Aulwes

(Ottumwa)



Child Care

641-683-5165










aaulwes@ihcc.cc.ia.us









Gina Buttikofer









gbuttiko@ihcc.cc.ia.us






Culinary Arts

Mary Kivlahan










641-683-5196










mkivlaha@indianhills.edu









Chef Gordon Rader










641-683-5313










grader@indianhill.edu






Education







Entrepreneurship







Public Relations/Organizational Communications

